

07.07.2023

Ct. no.654

Sl. Nos.2

sn

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

F.M.A.462 of 2023

Go Digit General Insurance Co. Ltd.

Versus

Sukla Tewari & Ors.

Mr. Soumalya Ganguli

Mr. S. Dutta

... for the appellant-Insurance Co.

Mr. Jayanta Banerjee

Ms. Rukxmini Basu Roy

..for the respondents-claimants

This matter is appearing under the heading "*To be Mentioned*".

Perused the report of the department dated 5th July, 2023.

Inadvertent typographical has crept into the order dated 13th June, 2023 mentioning the appeal number which is to be heard along with this present appeal at page 5 in 16th and 19th line as "*F.M.A.(MV) No.129 of 2023*" instead of "*FMAT(MV) No. 129 of 2023*".

The appeal number in the aforesaid order at page 5 in line 16th and 19th be read as "*FMAT(MV) 129 of 2023*" instead of "*F.M.A.(MV) No.129 of 2023*".

The aforesaid order is modified to the above extent.

Other portion of the said order shall remain unaltered.

Matter to appear as scheduled.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)