

24.02.2026
Item No.20
Ali
ct. no.9

FMA 462 of 2023

**Go Digit General Insurance Co. Ltd.
Vs.
Sukla Tewary & Ors.**

Mr. Soumalya Ganguli
....for the appellant.

Mr. Jayanta Banerjee,
Mr. Argha Bhattacharjee
...for the respondents/claimants.

1. Learned advocates for the parties are present.
2. Let the paper books filed be kept with the record.
3. Let this matter appear for final hearing on 25th
March, 2026 at 10.30 A.M.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)