

Item No. 11

Ct 09

rup

06.04.2026

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

FMA 462 of 2023

Go Digit General Insurance Company Limited
Vs
Sukla Tewary & Ors.

Mr. Jayanta Banerjee,
Mrs. Ruxmini Basu Roy,
Mr. Argha Bhattacharjee.

... for the respondents/claimants.

Learned advocates for the
respondents/claimants are present.

As the matter was fixed earlier, let it appear
again on 23.04.2026 at 10.30 A.M along with FMA
547 of 2023.

Learned advocate for the respondents/claimants
is requested to intimate the learned advocate for the
opposite party by notice.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)