

S/L 2-3
23.04.2026
Court No.9
Swd

FMA 462 of 2023

Go Digit General Insurance Co. Ltd.

Vs.

Suklam Tewary & Ors.

With

FMA 547 of 2023

Suklam Tewary & Ors.

Vs.

Go Digit General Insurance Co. Ltd. & Anr

Mr. Soumalya Ganguli.

... for the Appellant Insurance Co.

Mr. Jayanta Banerjee,

Mr. Sandip Bandhopadhay,

Mrs. Ruxmini Basu Roy,

Mr. Argha Bhattacharjee.

... for the Respondent/Claimants.

1. The application **FMA 547 of 2023** is treated on the days list by consent of the parties along with the **FMA 462 of 2023** and the matter **FMA 574 of 2023** is wrongly listed in the daily cause list, let the matter go out of list.
2. Learned Advocate for the parties are present.
3. Heard the learned Advocates. Learned Advocates are requested to come with written notes of arguments and make the submission on the next date.
4. Let the matter appear on 12th May, 2026 at 10.30 a.m.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)